NMS SERMATHAI VASAN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, MADURAI
CRITERIA -2
STUDENTS SATISFACTION SURVEY
RESULT ANALYSIS

1. The institution makes effort to diagnose the students before the commencement of the course.

S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 STRONGLY AGREE 135

2 AGREE 80

3 NEUTRAL NIL

4 DISAGREE NIL

5 STRONGLY DISAGREE NIL

2.The teachers are student centric methods such as experimental learning, participative learning

and problem solving methodologies for enhancing conducive learning environment

S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 STRONGLY AGREE 77

2 AGREE 80

3 NEUTRAL 58

4 DISAGREE NIL

5 STRONGLY DISAGREE NIL

3.The teachers identify your strength and encourage you with providing right level of challenges

S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 STRONGLY AGREE 152

2 AGREE 63

3 NEUTRAL NIL

4 DISAGREE NIL

5 STRONGLY DISAGREE NIL




4. Your mentors have a necessary follow-up regarding your performance in the internal &

external examination.

S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 STRONGLY AGREE 190

2 AGREE 25

3 NEUTRAL NIL

4 DISAGREE NIL

5 STRONGLY DISAGREE NIL

5. Teachers inform you about your program outcomes, program

specific outcomes and course

outcomes.
S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 STRONGLY AGREE 87
2 AGREE 105
3 NEUTRAL 23
4 DISAGREE NIL
5 STRONGLY DISAGREE NIL
6. The teachers approach in teaching can be best described as
S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 EXCELLENT 198
2 VERY GOOD 17
3 GOOD NIL
4 FAIR NIL
5 INDIFFERENTLY NIL




7. How will did the teachers prepare for the classes?

S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 THOROUGHLY 198

2 SATISFACTORILY 17

3 JUST SATISFACTORILY NIL

4 GENERALLY INEFFECTIVE NIL

) INDIFFERENTLY NIL

8. What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia etc. while

teaching?

S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 ABOVE 90% 215

2 70 - 89% NIL

3 50 - 69 % NIL

4 30 —49% NIL

5 BELOW 29 % NIL

9. Efforts are made by the institution to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to

make you ready for the world of work.

S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 STRONGLY AGREE 203

2 AGREE 12

3 NEUTRAL NIL

4 DISAGREE NIL

5 STRONGLY DISAGREE NIL




10. The institution maintains transparency in the internal evaluation process.

S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 STRONGLY AGREE 215
2 AGREE NIL
3 NEUTRAL NIL
4 DISAGREE NIL
5 STRONGLY DISAGREE NIL

11. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 STRONGLY AGREE 163

2 AGREE 30

3 NEUTRAL 22

4 DISAGREE NIL

5 STRONGLY DISAGREE NIL

12. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 STRONGLY AGREE 147

2 AGREE 38

3 NEUTRAL 30

4 DISAGREE NIL

5 STRONGLY DISAGREE NIL




13. The institution makes effort to engage the students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching — learning process.

S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 STRONGLY AGREE 192

2 AGREE 23

3 NEUTRAL NIL

4 DISAGREE NIL

5 STRONGLY DISAGREE NIL

14. The infrastructure facilities provided by the management for teaching & learning process is

excellent.

S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 STRONGLY AGREE 177

2 AGREE 38

3 NEUTRAL NIL

4 DISAGREE NIL

5 STRONGLY DISAGREE NIL

15. The overall quality of teaching — learning process in your institution is very good.

S.NO ATTRIBUTES RESPONSE
1 STRONGLY AGREE 215
2 AGREE NIL
3 NEUTRAL NIL
4 DISAGREE NIL
5 STRONGLY DISAGREE NIL




